Louisiana Tax Commission

JOHN BEL EDWARDS Governor State of Louisiana

LAWRENCE E. CHEHARDY Chairman



OPEN MEETING AND APPEALS HEARING AGENDA-MORNING SESSION

Louisiana Tax Commission 1051 North 3rd Street, Suite 225 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

View Livestream via YouTube Channel: Louisiana Tax Commission

Wednesday, October 14, 2020 10:00 AM

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Old Business
- IV. Items to be Considered
 - A. Consideration of Change Orders

See attachments for specific change orders to be considered.

- **B.** Consideration of Tax Sale Cancellations
- V. Consideration of Request for Extension for Filing of 2020 Tax Roll by Calcasieu Parish per La. R.S. 47:1978.1
- VI. Consideration of the Approval of the 2020 Tax Rolls for the Following Parishes:

Ascension Morehouse Vermilion Avoyelles St. James West Carroll

- VII. Consideration of the LTC Decision in the following Appeal:
 - A. Appeal of Coupe Inc. v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22171-211

VIII. Appeals

- A. Appeal of Steven B. Seipel v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22172-009
- B. Appeal of University Healthcare System v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22171-118

- C. Appeal of SIC UniParkVentures LP v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22171-087
- D. Appeal of Clarke Garage LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22171-089
- E. Appeal of Gabriella TP LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22171-090
- F. Appeal of Howard Avenue Garage LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22171-091
- G. Appeal of Fulton Place Garage LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22171-092
- H. Appeal of Krauss Garage LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22172-108

IX. Consideration of Any Other Matters that May Come before the Commission

X. Adjournment

This notice of public meeting hereby serves as a posting of R.S. 42:4.1 through R.S. 42:13, relative to the Louisiana's Open Meetings Law, required by R.S. 42:4.1B.

Louisiana Tax Commission

JOHN BEL EDWARDS Governor State of Louisiana

LAWRENCE E. CHEHARDY Chairman



APPEALS HEARING AGENDA-AFTERNOON SESSION

Louisiana Tax Commission 1051 North 3rd Street, Suite 225 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802

View Livestream via YouTube Channel: Louisiana Tax Commission

Wednesday, October 14, 2020 12:30 PM

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Old Business
- IV. Consideration of Refund(s) for Taxes Paid in Error
 - A. Livingston Parish
 - 1. Jerry Aucoin, Assessment No. 0408518
 - 2. Jerry Aucoin, Assessment No. 0170050

V. Appeals

- A. Appeal of Leah M. Coleman v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22172-124
- B. Appeal of 2430-32 Ursulines LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22172-125
- C. Appeal of 1006-08 N Broad LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22172-127
- D. Appeal of 3138-40 St Claude LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-029
- E. Appeal of 2425 LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-030
- F. Appeal of LMC-SMM Ventures LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-031
- G. Appeal of Bayou Road Realty LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-127

- H. Appeal of Leah M. McKenna v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-128
- I. Appeal of Dwight L. Mc Kenna v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-129
- J. Appeal of Janet W. Work v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-130
- K. Appeal of LMC-SMM Ventures LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-131
- L. Appeal of LMC-SMM Ventures LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-132
- M. Appeal of MBM Business Investments LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-137
- N. Appeal of LMC-SMM Ventures LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-139
- O. Appeal of Dwight McKenna v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22173-221

VI. Consideration of Any Other Matters that May Come before the Commission

VII. Adjournment

This notice of public meeting hereby serves as a posting of R.S. 42:4.1 through R.S. 42:13, relative to the Louisiana's Open Meetings Law, required by R.S. 42:4.1B.